



## Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

ALCOHOL AND MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 550 West 7<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 Main: 907.269.0350

## Marijuana Control Board Resolution of Appreciation for Brandon Emmett

Adopted on February 20, 2019

WHEREAS, the Alaska Marijuana Control Board was appointed by Governor Bill Walker and met for the first time in July, 2015 in Fairbanks, Alaska; and

WHEREAS, Brandon Emmett was a member of the original Board; and

WHEREAS, Brandon Emmett has been a proponent for Alaska's cannabis industry through the initiative process and as a member of the Board representing the industry, but at the same time representing the interests of the People of the State; and

WHEREAS, his technical knowledge has been invaluable to his fellow Board members in our consideration of regulations, license applications, and enforcement actions; as well as his membership on several regulation development subcommittees including Testing and Onsite Consumption; and

WHEREAS, he has always presented a balanced view in Board deliberations and has served as Vice-Chairman of the Board as well as our designated spokesman to the Alaska State Legislature;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that upon the occasion of Brandon Emmett's departure from our membership we recognize and appreciate his service to the People of the State of Alaska as a Member of the Alaska Marijuana Control Board.

Mark Springer Chair Marijuana Control Board

Erika McConnell Director Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office